GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2257
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014

RIGHTS OF WOMEN
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee constituted for examining the Rights of Women under Dr. Pam Rajput has submitted its report to the
Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said Committee is likely to submit its report; and

(c) the follow-up action taken/being taken by the Government on the recommendations of the said Committee?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) & (b): The Committee reconstituted, under Dr. Pam Rajput, has been given a tenure of 2 years with effect from 24th may 2013, the
date of its Notification, for presenting its report to the Ministry.

(c): Does not arise.
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